Donald T. Griffin Obituary & Service Details Provided by Thomas McInerney's Sons Funeral Home

Obituary

Died: Tuesday, January 8, 2019

Donald T. Griffin. 82 years. Passed into eternal life on January 8, 2019. Beloved husband of the late Anne. Devoted father of Jennifer (Paul) Beazley. Dear grandfather of Ethan. Loving son of the late Patrick (late Alice nee Glynn) Griffin. Dear brother of the late Patrick, the late Billy, Carol (Ralph) Malina, and Theresa (Jim) White. Dearest brother in law of the late Len, late Jim (Harriett), Jack, Dave and Nina. Fond uncle of many nieces and nephews. Lifelong Canaryville resident. Funeral services will be held on Friday, February 1, 2019, at the Thomas McInerney's Sons Funeral Home, 4635 South Wallace Street, Chicago, IL. Memorial visitation will begin at 1:00 p.m. and will conclude at 4:00 p.m. (773) 268-0703.

Service Summary

Visitation 1:00 PM to 4:00 PM, Fri Feb 01, 2019

Thomas McInerney's Sons Funeral Home 4635 S Wallace St Chicago, IL 60609

Prayer Service 4:00 PM to 4:15 PM, Fri Feb 01, 2019

Thomas McInerney's Sons funeral home 4635 S. Wallace St. Chicago, Illinois 60609